FORM PTO-1594	Attorney Docket No. 32367-180681
U.S. DEPARTME Patent and Tr	NT OF COMMERCE rademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Kintera, Inc.	Name: T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware	Address: 100 East Pratt Street Baltimore, MD 21202
Other:	[] Individual(s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Maryland [] Other:
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [√] No
Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [J No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): N/A
76/302,155	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [√] No	1
	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Andrew D. Price	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: Venable LLP P.O. Box 34385	
Washington, D.C. 2004 <i>6</i> -9998 Telephone: (202) 962-4800 Facsimile: (202) 962-8300	8. Deposit Account Number 22-0261
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew D. Price April 29, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 (see * b <u>elow)</u> *Including Duplicate copy of this page and executed assignment	
DC2/406354	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0838

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kintera, Inc. (hereinafter "Kintera"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 9605 Scranton Road, Suite 240, San Diego, California 92121-1768, is the owner of U.S. Service Mark Application Serial No. 76/302,155 (hereinafter "the Application"), the service mark DONATE WITH CONFIDENCE therein (hereinafter "the Mark"), the common-law rights associated therewith (hereinafter "the Common-Law Rights"), and the goodwill associated with the Mark (hereinafter "the Goodwill");

WHEREAS, T. Rowe Price Group, Inc. (hereinafter "TRP"), a corporation of the State of Maryland, located at 100 East Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, desires to acquire the Application, the Mark, the Common-Law Rights, and the Goodwill; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kintera does hereby assign unto TRP all of Kintera's right, title and interest in and to the Application, the Mark, the Common-Law Rights, and the Goodwill, along with the right to sue for past and future infringements.

KINTERA, INC.

Signature:

Name:

Title (officer):

Date:

Harry Grnber

<u>2-2, 700</u>3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0839

FORM PTO-1594	Attorney Docket No. 32367-180681	
11 S. DEPARTIM	ENT OF COMMERCE	
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and <u>Trademarks</u> . Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
Kintera, Inc.	Name: T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100 E / Burth Chroat	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware	Address: 100 East Pratt Street Baltimore, MD 21202	
Other:	[] Individual(s)	
	[] Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation - Maryland [] Other:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [J] No	
Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: April 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [√] No	
Chooding Part - quite == y		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): N/A	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	D. Hadding College Col	
76/302,155	1	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [√] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Andrew D. Price	[] Enclosed	
Address: Venable LLP	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20046-9998 Telephone: (202) 962-4800 Facsimile: (202) 962-8300	8. Deposit Account Number 22-0261	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew D. Price Name of Person Signature Signature Signature Pate		
Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 (see * below) *Including Duplicate copy of this page and executed assignment		
DC2/406354		
P.O.S. Address.		

RECORDED: 04/29/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0840